



**City of Coppell Streets / Alleys / Sidewalks / ADA**

C & J's Designs and Solutions of East Texas, LLC 1012 W Main St Como, Tx 75431 - 430-252-9452

Tips Contract

**CONTRACTOR:** C & J's Designs and Solutions of East Texas, LLC

**Contract No.** 22010701

**Coppell Signature** \_\_\_\_\_

**DPR #:** \_\_\_\_\_

**Sign Date:** \_\_\_\_\_

**Sent Date:** 12/6/2024

**Work Location:**

**Job/Phase:** \_\_\_\_\_

**City of Coppell Concrete and Seam Repair  
- Park Trails, Athletic Facilities, and Sidewalks**

Item #		Unit	Qty	C & J's Price \$	C & J's
1	REMOVE 6" TO 8" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE	SY	325	\$ 49.50	\$ 16,087.50
4	REMOVE 4" TO 5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	375	\$ 49.50	\$ 18,562.50
5-1	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (3500 P.S.I. )	SY	375	\$ 60.69	\$ 22,758.75
7-1	6" (4500 P.S.I.) CONCRETE	SY	325	\$ 60.11	\$ 19,535.75
25	BARRIER FREE RAMPS (5' SIDEWALK)	EA	1	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 3,120.00
26	BARRIER FREE RAMPS (6' SIDEWALK)	EA	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
28	SIDEWALK CURB 6"	LF	40	\$ 16.17	\$ 646.60
30	6" INTEGRAL CURB CONCRETE	LF	190	\$ 17.36	\$ 3,298.40
31	6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH UP TO CONNECT	SY	20	\$ 108.54	\$ 2,170.80
34	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	60	\$ 13.37	\$ 801.90
35	24" CURB AND GUTTER TO INCLUDE 6" CURB 0	LF	60	\$ 38.40	\$ 2,304.00
39	SDHPT (GRADE 2) TYPE A FLEX BASE PROVIDE	TON	60	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,420.00
51	SAW CUT FULL DEPTH CONCRETE	LF	1248	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,620.80
55	SOD ALL DISTURBING SIDES CONSTRUCTION	SY	40	\$ 40.80	\$ 1,632.00
56	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	60	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,520.00
61	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	4	\$ 148.50	\$ 594.00
64	IRRIGATION REPAIR	LF	249	\$ 7.20	\$ 1,792.80
65	SPRINKLER HEAD REPAIR	EA	25	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00
66	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUTS	EA	1	\$ 148.50	\$ 148.50
67	ADJUST VALVE BOXES	EA	1	\$ 187.00	\$ 187.00
68	RELOCATE EXISTING GROUND BOX	EA	1	\$ 209.10	\$ 209.10
Misc.-CS	REMOVE AND REPLACE CRACK SEAL	LF	1976	\$ 3.57	\$ 7,054.32
Misc.-EJ	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXPANSION JOINTS	LF	23627	\$ 6.45	\$ 152,394.15
Misc.-CJ	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	LF	1688	\$ 5.25	\$ 8,862.00
Misc.-CJ-1	REMOVE AND REPLACE SEAL REGULAR CURB	LF	750	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,125.00
Misc.-EJ-1	REMOVE AND REPLACE SEAL EXPANSION CURB	LF	750	\$ 6.80	\$ 5,100.00
Misc.-S	REMOVE AND REPLACE SEAL SAW JOINTS	LF	1250	\$ 2.55	\$ 3,187.50
Misc.-CS-1	REMOVE AND REPLACE CRACK SEAL ABOVE 1/8"	LF	1000	\$ 3.90	\$ 3,900.00
Asphalt - 2	MISC. 1" - 2" ASPHALT REPAIRS 1,500 Sq Ft Min	SF	0	\$ 3.90	\$ -
Asphalt - 3	MISC. 3" ASPHALT REPAIRS 1,500 Sq Ft Min	SF	0	\$ 5.25	\$ -
Asphalt -6	MISC. 4" -6" ASPHALT REPAIRS 1,500 Sq Ft Min	SF	0	\$ 6.75	\$ -
Asphalt-Minimum	REMOVE AND REPLACE ASPHALT MINIMUM CALL OUT	EA	0	\$ 5,500.00	\$ -
83	MOB IN AND MOB OUT	EA	1	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
84	TRFFIC CONTROL (BARRICADES, SIGNS, PLANS,ETC.. COST PLUS)	DAILY	0	\$ 420.00	\$ -
85	HOURLY RATE FOR ITEMS NOT COVERED	HR	0	\$ 69.00	\$ -
				<b>Totals:</b>	<b>\$ 294,383.50</b>

**Name of Company** C & J's Designs and Solutions of East Texas, LLC

**Print Name** Christopher Mertes

**Sign** 

**Date** 12/6/2024